(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN (REVENUE DIVISION) FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE

Islamabad 24-07-2024

NOTIFICATION

(Grant of Higher Time Scale)

No.1912-IR-IV/2024: In pursuance of Time Scale Policy circulated vide Finance Division (Regulations Wing)'s O.M No.9(7)R-I/2014-233/2022 dated 28.05.2022 read with Finance Division O.M. No.01(2)R-I/2022-05/2024 dated 22.01.2024 and on the recommendations of the Time Scale Committee (TSC), the Secretary Revenue Division/ Chairman, FBR has been pleased to grant Higher Time Scale (BS-17) to Syed Zeeshan Haider, Inland Revenue Officer (BS-16), Regional Tax Office-II, Karachi with immediate effect.

- 2. The above named IRO, if already drawing performance allowance, will continue to draw the same on grant of Higher Time Scale (BS-17).
- 3. The Federal Board of Revenue congratulates the aforementioned officer on grant of Higher Time Scale (BS-17).

Muhammad Nadeem

1912-IR-IV/2024
Second Secretary (M/HR.IR-IV)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,

Karachi.

No.25(9)MIR-IV/2016

Copy to:-

- 1. SA to Chairman, FBR/ Secretary Revenue Division.
- 2. SO to Member (Admn/ HR), FBR (Hq), Islamabad.
- 3. Chief (Management/ HR-IR), FBR (Hq), Islamabad.
- 4. Chief Commissioner-IR, RTO-II, Karachi.
- 5. Secretary (Automation/ SSM)/ (ERM), FBR (Hq), Islamabad.
- 6. AGPR, Sub-office, Karachi.
- 7. Officer concerned/Notification folder/Personal file.

Muhammad Nadeem

1912-IR-IV/2024
Second Secretary (M/HR.IR-IV)

*